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FIA WORLD ENDURANCE

LE MANS@ CHAMPIONSHIP

15-16™ JUNE 2024

FIA World Endurance Championship
Round 4 - 24 Hours of Le Mans

2024 June 8" - 16th

Decision No. 178 - 185

From: The Stewards

To:

All interested

Date: 16 June 2024
Time (decision):  05:59 h

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Race Director, determined a breach of the regulations
has been committed by the competitors named below and impose the penalty referred to.

Session:

Fact:

Offence:

Dec

Dec.

178
179
180
181
182

183

184
185

ision:

02:46
02:50
02:52
03:08
03:09

03:09

03:09
03:10

Reason:

The drivers of cars 65, 86, 81, 11, 87, 63, 3, 33 were reported speeding under slow zone procedure.

65
86
81
11
87

63

3
33

Race

Speeding under slow zone

Article 14.9 of 24 Hours Le Mans Supplementary Regulations

Drive through penalty
Time Car Driver

Rodrigo Sales
Michael Wainwright
Rui Andrade
Antonio Serravalle

Takeshi Kimura
Mirko Bortolotti

Scott Dixon
René Binder

Competitor Decision / Penalty

PANIS RACING Drive Through penalty
GR RACING Drive Through penalty
TF SPORT Drive Through penalty

ISOTTA FRASCHINI Drive Through penalty
AKKODIS ASP TEAM Drive Through penalty

LAMBORGHINI IRON
LYNX

CADILLAC RACING Drive Through penalty
DKR ENGINEERING Drive Through penalty

Drive Through penalty

Time penalties can only be served after they have been announced by the Race Director.

According to Art. 12.3.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and the article 7.4.2 of the Supplementary
Regulations of Le Mans 24 Hours 2024, these decisions are not subject to appeal.
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