





FIA World Endurance Championship Round 4 - 24 Hours of Le Mans 2024 June 8nd - 16th

Decision No. 178 - 185

From: The Stewards Date: 16 June 2024

To: All interested Time (decision): 05:59 h

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Race Director, determined a breach of the regulations has been committed by the competitors named below and impose the penalty referred to.

Session: Race

Fact: Speeding under slow zone

Offence: Article 14.9 of 24 Hours Le Mans Supplementary Regulations

Decision: Drive through penalty

Dec.	Time	Car	Driver	Competitor	Decision / Penalty
178	02:46	65	Rodrigo Sales	PANIS RACING	Drive Through penalty
179	02:50	86	Michael Wainwright	GR RACING	Drive Through penalty
180	02:52	81	Rui Andrade	TF SPORT	Drive Through penalty
181	03:08	11	Antonio Serravalle	ISOTTA FRASCHINI	Drive Through penalty
182	03:09	87	Takeshi Kimura	AKKODIS ASP TEAM	Drive Through penalty
183	03:09	63	Mirko Bortolotti	LAMBORGHINI IRON LYNX	Drive Through penalty
184	03:09	3	Scott Dixon	CADILLAC RACING	Drive Through penalty
185	03:10	33	René Binder	DKR ENGINEERING	Drive Through penalty

Reason:

The drivers of cars 65, 86, 81, 11, 87, 63, 3, 33 were reported speeding under slow zone procedure.

Time penalties can only be served after they have been announced by the Race Director.

According to Art. 12.3.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and the article 7.4.2 of the Supplementary Regulations of Le Mans 24 Hours 2024, these decisions are not subject to appeal.

Jean-Francois

VEROUX

FIA Steward

(Chairman)

Rui

MARQUES

FIA Steward

Michael

SCHWÄGERL

FIA Steward